

Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No A-10012/52/2015-PPC

Dated: 19 th Sept, 2018

OFFICE ORDER No. 266 /2018-PPC

In continuation to this Secretariat's Office Order No. 243/2015-PPC dated 21.09.2015, the deputation tenure of Shri Srideb Nanda, Director (Admn), presently posted in PB Secretariat on the strength DG: AIR, is hereby extended for a further period of one year (4th year) w.e.f 17.09.2018 to 16.09.2019 on the same terms and conditions.

2. This issues with the approval of CEO, Prasar Bharati.

(Rajan Bhasin) Dy. Director (Pers)

- Officer concerned
- ii ADG (A), DG: All India Radio, Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi
- III. DDA, S-I (A) Section, DG: AIR, Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi
- iv. Shri Rohit Gupta, Deputy Secretary (E.I), Council of Scientific & Industrial Research, Anusandhan Bhawan, 2, Rafi Marg, New Delhi 110001
- v. Deputy Secretary (CO), Council of Scientific & Industrial Research, Anusandhan Bhawan, 2, Rafi Marg, New Delhi 110001
- Director (T) with a request to get the order uploaded on the PB website
- vii. Hindi Unit for Hindi version
- viii. Office Order folder

Copy for information to:

- Staff Officer to CEO, Prasar Bharati
- ii PS to Member (Finance), Prasar Bharati